## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 43 by Representative Frieman

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "40:1813 through 1817" to "40:1821 through 1825"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, change "40:1813 through 1817" to "40:1821 through 1825"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>§1813.</u>" to "<u>§1821.</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 16, change "<u>§1814.</u>" to "<u>§1822.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 9, after "who is not" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 10 and 11,
- 11 and insert the following:
- "prohibited from possessing a firearm under R.S. 14:95.1, R.S. 40:1379(C)(3)
   through (17), 18 U.S.C. 922(g), or any other state or federal law."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 12, change "<u>§1815.</u>" to "<u>§1823.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 10, change "<u>§1816.</u>" to "<u>§1824.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 16, after "regulation" delete the remainder of the line and insert "prohibited
   by R.S. 40:1823."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 19, after "regulation" delete the remainder of the line and insert "prohibited
   by R.S. 40:1823."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 24, after "regulation" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 25, and
   insert "prohibited by R.S. 40:1823."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 28 On page 3, line 26, change "<u>§1817.</u>" to "<u>§1825.</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 1 On page 3, line 27, after "official" delete the remainder of the line, at the beginning of line
- 28, delete "violates R.S. 40:1815(B)" and insert "who enforces any provision described in
  <u>R.S. 40:1823(B)</u>"
- <u>((()))</u>
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 5 On page 4, line 3, after "action" delete "at" and insert "authorized by"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 4, line 11, change "<u>40:1815(B)</u>" to "<u>40:1823(B)</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 4, line 16, after "procedures for" delete "expedited appeals in" and insert "special
   10 assignment of"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 4, line 17 after "<u>Courts of</u>" change "<u>Appeals</u>" to "<u>Appeal</u>"